

Project: SIOUX AREA METRO BUS STOP SIGN REPLACEMENTS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TROY MILLER Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Bid Estimate: \$ 67,000.00 Budget: \$ 125,000.00 Letting Date: 05/08/14 Time: 2:15 PM	Dakota Traffic Bidder: Services, LLC Address: 27062 Kerslake Place City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9961	Hamm Bidder: Contracting, LLC 22125 Bluegill Address: Road City/State/Zip: Ironton, MN 56455 Phone No.: 218.851.2805	Construction Signing Bidder: Corporation 111 N. Garfield Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.373.9009
--	--	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,449.00	\$ 18,449.00
3	632.1320	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2X2" TELESPAR POST	FT	2260	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 20,227.00
4	632.1330	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.25X2.25" TELESPAR ANCHOR	FT	791	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,350.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,328.00
5	632.1340	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5X2.5" TELESPAR SLEEVE FURNISH AND INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT KLEEN BREAK	FT	339	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,525.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,729.00
6	SPECIAL ASSEMBLY XKBSM42520-g		EA	9	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
7	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	280	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00
8	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	296	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,440.00
9	SPECIAL REMOVE POST AND BASE		EA	138	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,070.00
10	632.3065	INSTALL SIGN ON ALUMINUM LIGHT POLE	EA	72	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,384.00
11	632.3075	INSTALL SIGN ON WOOD POLE	EA	27	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 337.50
12	SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.75X1.75" TELESPAR SPLICE		FT	74	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,221.00
13	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 1,066.50

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 34,471.00	Total Bid	\$ 37,451.00	Total Bid	\$ 72,902.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------